§ 703(e) and not less than twenty percent (20%) of management, supervisory and/or
technical positions shall be held by residents of the U.S. Virgin Islands pursuant to 29 V.I.C. §
7 10(a).

Ill. The following standard provisions shall apply:

1. Beneficiary shall contribute Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) annually to
the Department of Labor, to be managed in collaboration with the Virgin Islands
Economic Development Authority (“USVIEDA”), for the creation, development,
management, and maintenance of a database designed to recruit Virgin Islanders living

[...]

the reduction of income tax liability on a current basis for all the years of non
compliance.

17. If Beneficiary is found to have made false or fraudulent statements or representations
or false claims for tax incentives, then pursuant to 29 V.I.C. § 725, Beneficiary shall be
fined not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or imprisoned not more
than two years, or both. In addition to the foregoing, any tax incentives previously
granted by VIEDC to such Beneficiary shall be deemed automatically revoked, without
necessity for the procedures established under 29 V.I.C.

[...]

Beneficiary shall provide its employees with tuition reimbursement for job-related
education, upon prior approval from the employee’s immediate supervisor, with one
hundred percent (100%) reimbursement for tuition and fifty percent (50%)
reimbursement for books, lab fees, etc. up to Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
($3,600.00) annually per employee, provided employees earn a grade of “C” or better,
or a passing grade in a pass/fail course.

i-/Page 6 of 12

9. Beneficiary shall commit to working closely with VIEDC to bring other enterprises to the
U.S. Virgin Islands and shall participate in public/private initiatives and VIEDC marketing